P. 1 ... 2
Type 557, 558, 571
EXTERNAL IMPEDANCE CONVERTERS AND RANGE CAPACITORS
• Compatible with high impedance charge, mode sensors
• Miniature construction
• In-line or direct attachment to sensor
• Optional range capacitors to tailor output signal
• Two wire, constant current source operation

Kistler Instrument AG Winterthur, Postfach 304, CH-8408 Winterthur
Tel + 41 - 052 - 224 11 11, Fax + 41 - 052 - 224 14 14, sales@kistler.ch, www.kistler.com
Ordering Information
Specify:
1 - charge sensor specify a high impedance sensor
2 - 1631A... low noise cable, 10-32 pos. to BNC pos. or
1631C... premium low noise cable, 10-32 pos. to
BNC pos., specify length in meters
3 - 571A... range capacitor
4 - 557 impedance converter or
558 In-line impedance converter
5 - 1761B... general purpose 10-32 pos. to BNC pos.,
specify length in meters
6 - 5100... coupler series
7 - 1511... output cable, BNC pos. to BNC pos., specify
length in meters
1
2 3 4 5 6 7
Readout
Equipment
Dimensions in inches [mm]
Mounting Options
Model 557: mounts directly on sensor for highest sensitivity, and
lowest noise.
Model 558: mounts in-line with the same characteristics as Model
557, and features all welded construction and hermetic sealing.
Nominal Sensitivity
V = Q/Cs where: Cs = Ct + Cc + Cr + Ci
Q = Sensor change sensitivity (i.e. pC/psi, pC/g, pC/lbf etc.)
Cs = Total capacitance at input of impedance converter (pF)
Ct = Sensor capacitance
Cc = Input cable capacitance
Cr = Range capacitor
Ci = Impedance converter input capacitance
Charge
Sensor
High Impedance
Cable
Range
Capacitor
Impedance
Converter
C C C CQ t c r i
Selecting a Range Capacitor
An impedance converter uses a MOSFET I.C. circuit, operating as
a source follower with unity gain. For certain applications it may be
necessary to use a range capacitor to reduce the voltage level
from the sensor. A variety of range capacitors are offered:
1 Estimating max. pressure, force, or acceleration to be measured
2 Select sensor
3 Multiply sensor sensitivity (from data sheet) by estimated max.
range as determined in step 1.
4 Select range capacitor
5 If possible, select one of four standard range capacitors which
are stocked. Capacitance values below 100pF can be obtained
by varying length of the sensor cable, Type 1631 series cable
capacitance is 30pF/ft. Type 1601 series cable capacitance is
20pF/ft.
6 Compute exact system sensitivity (V = Q/Cs)
Range Capacitors
571... A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 A7
pF 100 220 470 1000 2200 4700 10000
00